



Oath of Office

I, <u>Kimberly Pitts</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Tennessee</u> Executive Residence Foundation II, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 23 day of Mach, 2015.

Weight Signature

State of Tennessee

I, Katherine E. Comolly
Have this day administered the oath of office to Kimberly Pitts, a member of the Tennessee Executive Residence Foundation

II as prescribed and required by law.

This the 23^{n} day of March, 20/5.

Kallerine Cannolly Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 18, 2015

For Secretary of State Use

<u>Kimberly Pitts</u> is being appointed to the <u>Tennessee Executive Residence Foundation II</u> as a <u>Representative of West Tennessee</u> for a term beginning <u>January 15, 2015</u> and ending <u>January 14, 2019</u>. This seat was formerly held by Ms. Kimberly Pitts.







Oath of Office

I, <u>Eslick E. Daniel</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Tennessee Duck River Development Agency</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 25^{+h} day of Mawh, 20 15.

	TENNESSEE . RUSSEE .	
1.	COUNTY TENNING	
	** Au	

Enlesh Enres Davied
Member Signature

State of Tennessee

I, Elaine Maury

Have this day administered the oath of office to Eslick E. Daniel, a member of the Tennessee Duck River Development Agency as prescribed and required by law.

This the 25th day of March 20 15

Elaine M. alderson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>A arriary</u> 26, 2019

For Secretary of State Use

Eslick E. Daniel is being reappointed to the <u>Tennessee Duck River Development Agency</u> as a <u>Representative of Member-at-Large</u> for a term beginning <u>January 1, 2015</u> and ending <u>December 31, 2018</u>. This seat was formerly held by Dr. Eslick E. Daniel M.D..





Oath of Office

I, <u>Janie Hadley</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Statewide Independent Living Council</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 24th day of March, 20 15.

Ganie Marie Hadley Member Signature

State of Tennessee

County of Davidson

I, Heather mckildbin

Have this day administered the oath of office to <u>Janie Hadley</u>, a member of the <u>Statewide Independent Living Council</u> as prescribed and required by law.

This the 24 day of March 2015.

Notory Dublic

My Commission Expires: 5-8-2018

MCKIBBIN MILLIAM MCKIBBIN MILLIAM DAVIDSCHILLER SERVICE SERVIC

For Secretary of State Use

<u>Janie Hadley</u> is being appointed to the <u>Statewide Independent Living Council</u> as a <u>Representative of the Department of Human Services - Non-Voting</u> for a term beginning <u>January 14, 2013</u> and ending <u>November 30, 2017</u>. This seat was formerly held by Ms. Orpheca Jordan.





Oath of Office

I, <u>Jason S. Nolan</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Tennessee Medical Laboratory Board</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the 23 day of March , 20 /5 .

Member Signature

State of Tennessee

County of Putnam

Have this day administered the oath of office to <u>Jason S. Nolan</u>, a member of the <u>Tennessee Medical Laboratory Board</u> as prescribed and required by law.

This the 25 day of 20 5.

Mively Jamables

My Commission Expires: Twe 33, 3015

For Secretary of State Use

<u>Jason S. Nolan</u> is being reappointed to the <u>Tennessee Medical Laboratory Board</u> as a <u>Representative of Pathologists</u> for a term beginning <u>January 1, 2015</u> and ending <u>December 31, 2018</u>. This seat was formerly held by Dr. Jason S. Nolan.





Oath of Office

I, <u>Thomas H. Peebles</u>, do solemnly swear that as a member of the <u>Tennessee</u> <u>Duck River Development Agency</u>, I will support The Constitution of the State of Tennessee and The Constitution of the United States and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume. So help me God.

This the	23	day of March	_, 20_15				
		Management and the second seco	1 A prived		(ed les	
			1 100110	Membe	r Sign	nature	1 denter

State of Tennessee

County of <u>Acridson</u>

I, Lean E. Fuller

Have this day administered the oath of office to <u>Thomas H. Peebles</u>, a member of the <u>Tennessee Duck River Development</u> <u>Agency</u> as prescribed and required by law.

This the 33 day of March, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ____

For Secretary of State Use

<u>Thomas H. Peebles</u> is being reappointed to the <u>Tennessee Duck River Development Agency</u> as a <u>Representative of Member-at-Large</u> for a term beginning <u>January 1, 2015</u> and ending <u>December 31, 2018</u>. This seat was formerly held by Mr. Thomas H. Peebles.